09-06-2006

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 075880-0029 10330	2265		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hideki YAMAMOTO	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Nagoya,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Aichi, 467-8561 JAPAN		
	⊃ <u>,</u> 5		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	72		
Other	<u> </u>		
Execution Date: August 25, 2006	T ====		
Procedulo Butto. Magast 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application	th, the execution date of the application is: August 25, 2006		
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).			
	B. 1 dient 110(3).		
A ddisional	 0		
	s attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
	500417		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3	096		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
$\wedge \wedge$	1 11/00		
Michael A. Messina 33,424	August 30, 2006		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2		
(

11512367 00000184 500417 09/05/2006 NJAMA1 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0707**

McDermott

ASSIGNMENT

;0423726858 # 5/37 NU.8994 Y.5

2005-96341 US/57RJ10

		(1)	Hideki YAMAMOTO	(5)		
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		`,	in consideration of the sum of one	doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of the gree (s) to assign, and hereby does as	considerations paid to	
(8)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku.	Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561. Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
	Identification	(11)	OPEN/CLOSED STATE DETECTING	SYSTEM		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig					
	Application Numb	er	(Attorney Docket No.	075860-0029)	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	- , ,	executed an application for patent in the United		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
applica any app Assign claims rea)cam States full righ herewith	applications for the tions and patents as to 2). The undersigne of the in every way possion for provisions of the in 4). The undersigned ination a grant of a visuality from seld approved to convey the entire to. 6) The undersigned to the interest of the indersigned approved to the entire the interest of the interest	invention the Ass d agree on or di ble in o ed agree ternation d agree alid Uni d herel oplication interes d herel necess	on, and eny patent(s) leaving thereon, a ignees may deem necessary. (a) to execute all papers necessary in which thereof, or any patent or release a btaining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and documer and Convention for Protection of Industrie(s) to perform all affirmative acts while states patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of McDERMOTT William in the said the said Assignee.	nts and perform any act which may be necess	connection with such be declared concerning d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or re Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict assignment any further	
	in witness whereo	f, exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Dat	a <u>aug. 25</u> ,	20	06 Name of Inventor	Nideki Jamanoto	(SEAL)	
Dar	ia		Name of inventor		(SEAL)	
Da			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dav	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

Name of inventor

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0708

_ (SEAL)

_ (SEAL)

_ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

Date

Date

Date